Materials
Head and Shell 316L Stainless Steel electropolished
Vent and Drain Plug 316 Stainless Steel
Seat Cups 316L Stainless Steel
O-Ring Ethylene Propylene
Operating Pressure
Maximum Operating Pressure 150 psi (10.3 bar) @ 93°F (200°C)
Maximum Water Flow Rate* 140 gpm (528 lpm)

7-round 30” 2 NPTM (5.1) 44 (112) 11.5 (29) 5.5 (14) 12 (30) 12.8” (32) 105 (398)
7-round 40” 2 NPTM (5.1) 54.5 (138) 11.5 (29) 5.5 (14) 12 (30) 12.8” (32) 140 (530)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Catalog Number Description Inlet/Outlet
ZHH000710 7-round 10” 2” NPTM
ZHH000720 7-round 20” 2” NPTM
ZHH000730 7-round 30” 2” NPTM
ZHH000740 7-round 40” 2” NPTM
ZHH000710F 7-round 10” 2” flange
ZHH000720F 7-round 20” 2” flange
ZHH000730F 7-round 30” 2” flange
ZHH000740F 7-round 40” 2” flange
*Housing rating only, cartridge length and type will effect maximum flow rates.
Housing Dimensions